
Table 12 

 
Number of service users (percentage in the total number of users) 

[Note]  

Age 
halfway 
house 

long stay 
care home 

hostel for 
moderately 

mentally 
handicapped 

persons 

hostel for 
severely 
mentally 

handicapped 
persons 

hostel for 
severely 

physically 
handicapped 

persons 

care-and- 
attention 
home for 
severely 
disabled 
persons 

care-and- 
attention 
home for 
the aged 

blind 

supported 
hostel 

15-19 
9 

(0.6%) 
0 

(0%) 
12 

(0.5%) 
12 

(0.4%) 
0 

(0.0%) 
22 

(2.4%) 
Not 

Applicable
7 

(1.3%) 

20-29 
206 

(14.2%) 
6 

(0.4%) 
230 

(10.4%)
419 

(13.1%)
78 

(14.2%) 
229 

(25.3%) 
Not 

Applicable
91 

(16.5%)

30-39 
398 

(27.4%) 
48 

(3.2%) 
556 

(25.1%)
928 

(29.1%)
191 

(34.7%) 
165 

(18.2%) 
Not 

Applicable
145 

(26.2%)

40-49 
468 

(32.2%) 
203 

(13.6%) 
713 

(32.2%)
922 

(28.9%)
142 

(25.8%) 
150 

(16.6%) 
Not 

Applicable
183 

(33.1%)

50-59 
306 

(21.0%) 
492 

(33.0%) 
546 

(24.7%)
702 

(22.0%)
100 

(18.2%) 
182 

(20.1%) 
Not 

Applicable
110 

(19.9%)
60 or 
above 

68 
(4.7%) 

740 
(49.7%) 

154 
(7.0%) 

210 
(6.6%) 

39 
(7.1%) 

157 
(17.3%) 

788 
(100%)

17 
(3.1%) 

Total 1 455 1 489 2 211 3 193 550 905 788 553 
 

[Note]: As the Integrated Vocational Training Centre (Residential Service) admits 
service users by direct application or referrals, SWD does not keep statistics 
in this respect. 

 


