## Table 12

Age	Number of service users (percentage in the total number of users) [Note]							
	halfway house	long stay care home	hostel for moderately mentally handicapped persons	hostel for severely mentally handicapped persons	hostel for severely physically handicapped persons	care-and- attention home for severely disabled persons	care-and- attention home for the aged blind	supported hostel
15-19	9	0	12	12	0	22	Not	7
	(0.6%)	(0%)	(0.5%)	(0.4%)	(0.0%)	(2.4%)	Applicable	(1.3%)
20-29	206	6	230	419	78	229	Not	91
	(14.2%)	(0.4%)	(10.4%)	(13.1%)	(14.2%)	(25.3%)	Applicable	(16.5%)
30-39	398	48	556	928	191	165	Not	145
	(27.4%)	(3.2%)	(25.1%)	(29.1%)	(34.7%)	(18.2%)	Applicable	(26.2%)
40-49	468	203	713	922	142	150	Not	183
	(32.2%)	(13.6%)	(32.2%)	(28.9%)	(25.8%)	(16.6%)	Applicable	(33.1%)
50-59	306	492	546	702	100	182	Not	110
	(21.0%)	(33.0%)	(24.7%)	(22.0%)	(18.2%)	(20.1%)	Applicable	(19.9%)
60 or	68	740	154	210	39	157	788	17
above	(4.7%)	(49.7%)	(7.0%)	(6.6%)	(7.1%)	(17.3%)	(100%)	(3.1%)
Total	1 455	1 489	2 211	3 193	550	905	788	553

[Note]: As the Integrated Vocational Training Centre (Residential Service) admits service users by direct application or referrals, SWD does not keep statistics in this respect.